## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL : : SIBSAGAR COLLEGE, JOYSAGAR

Ref. SC/RDC/2022/

Date : 20-06-2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

In persuasion of UGC Notification No. F. 91-1/2013/(TFGS) dated 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 notifying UGC (Prevention, prohibition and redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and students in higher educational institutions) Regulations, 2015 and also in continuance of Sibsagar College's earlier committee "Gender Sensitisation and Complaint Committee for Sexual Harassment", a committee to be named as "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)" is constituted for Sibsagar College, Joysagar. The Office bearers and members of the "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)" are cited below. This "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)" shall function with the objectives as stated in the aforementioned UGC Regulations, 2015. The earlier committee "Gender Sensitisation and Complaint Committee for Sexual Harassment" is dissolved. The dissolution of earlier committee and the functioning of this ICC shall come into effect from **20-06-2022**.

Sl.	Name of person	Designation & Address	Position in
No.			the ICC
1.	Dr. Pronamika	Associate Professor in Statistics ; Sibsagar College,	Presiding
	Goswami	Joysagar-785665 (Assam) ; Mobile No. 9435057477	Officer
2.	Mrs. Monica Saikia	Member, District Women Cell, Sivasagar & Retd. Vice	Member
		Principal, Sibasagar College, Joysagar-785665; Mobile	
		No. 9435516696	
3.	Dr. Tridib Mahanta	Associate Professor in History ; Sibsagar College,	Member
		Joysagar-785665 (Assam) ; Mobile No. 7002232546	
4.	Dr. Rekha Borthakur	Associate Professor in Political Science ; Sibsagar	Member
		College, Joysagar-785665 (Assam) ; Mobile No.	
		9954499034	
5.	Mrs. Silpi Shikha	Librarian ; Sibsagar College, Joysagar-785665 (Assam)	Member
	Devi	Mobile No. 7002465288	
6.	Mr. Ranjit Baruah	Head Assistant ; Sibsagar College, Joysagar-785665	Member
	5	(Assam) ; Mobile No. 7002432337	
7.	Mr. Ankur Ranjan	Students' representative ; Sibsagar College, Joysagar-	Member
	Boruah	785665 (Assam) ; Mobile No.	
8.	Ms. Ponkhi Handique	Students' representative ; Sibsagar College, Joysagar-	Member
	1	785665 (Assam) ; Mobile No. 8135085074	
9.	Ms. Drimli Gogoi	Students' representative ; Sibsagar College, Joysagar-	Member
		785665 (Assam); Mobile No. 7636993036	

Sd/-

(Dr. Profulla Chandra Kalita) Principal, Sibsagar College, Joysagar

Copy to :- 1) President, GB for kind information

- 2) Academic Officers (Arts) & (Science) for information
- 3) All HoDs for information
- 4) Librarian for information
- 5) Hostel Wardens (Boys & Girls) for information
- 6) Head Assistant
- 7) President/GS, Students Union
- 8) All members of ICC
- 9) Notice Board for display

Sd/-

(Dr. Profulla Chandra Kalita) Principal, Sibsagar College, Joysagar